
Quote

Date 08/04/2020
Quote # QT1390804

Bill To
Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District
3663 Barron Way
Reno NV 89511
United States

Ship To
ATTN: LOGISTICS CHIEF WAYNE CIRONE
Truckee Meadows Fire
1315 GREG STREET, SUITE 5
SPARKS NV 89431
United States

Expires 09/03/2020

Sales Rep Brown, Richard A

PO #

Shipping Method FedEx Ground

2330 West University Drive
Unit #10
Tempe, AZ 85281

Item
X8815025305304

200969-01

201568-01

201275-02

200715-01

10012128

10008912

201564-02

Alt. Item # Units Description
Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA (2018 Edition) with CGA
Cylinder Connection, 5.5, Standard Harness with
Parachute Buckles, Standard Belt with No Escape
Rope, E-Z Flo Regulator with Quick Connect
Hose (Rectus fittings), Universal EBSS
Accessory Hose, No Airline Connection, No
Spare Harness Kit, Pak-Tracker, No Case,
Packaged 2 SCBA Per Box (Black) 

CYL&VALV,CGA,CARB,45/5500 ASSY 

Cylinder & Valve assembly, 45/5500, 90 degree 

PKGD,EPIC 3 AMP,CLOSED BRACKET 

EPIC BRACKET/AV3000,SERVICE KI 

Q D,MALE,CHECKED *KB* 
Rectus Adapter for RIT

PACKING, PREFORMED 

RIT-PAK FAST ATTACK, 5.5, MEDIUM 

QTY
20

80

5

10

10

5

5

5

Unit Sales Pri...
6,118.29

1,115.00

1,265.00

476.67

33.00

191.31

1.78

2,048.26

Amount
122,365.80

89,200.00

6,325.00

4,766.70

330.00

956.55

8.90

10,241.30

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground)

Total

234,194.25
0.00

$234,194.25

Pricing quoted to meet and exceed GPO/NPP contract being used to make purchase.

QT1390804

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping & handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are
considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current local tax
information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.


