

2330 West University Drive Unit #10 Tempe, AZ 85281

Quote

 Date
 08/04/2020

 Quote #
 QT1390804

 Expires
 09/03/2020

Sales Rep Brown, Richard A

PO#

Shipping Method FedEx Ground

Bill To

Truckee Meadows Fire Protection District 3663 Barron Way Reno NV 89511 United States

Ship To

ATTN: LOGISTICS CHIEF WAYNE CIRONE Truckee Meadows Fire 1315 GREG STREET, SUITE 5 SPARKS NV 89431 United States

Item	Alt. Item #	Units	Description	QTY	Unit Sales Pri	Amount
X8815025305304			Air-Pak X3 Pro SCBA (2018 Edition) with CGA Cylinder Connection, 5.5, Standard Harness with Parachute Buckles, Standard Belt with No Escape Rope, E-Z Flo Regulator with Quick Connect Hose (Rectus fittings), Universal EBSS Accessory Hose, No Airline Connection, No Spare Harness Kit, Pak-Tracker, No Case, Packaged 2 SCBA Per Box (Black)	20	6,118.29	122,365.80
200969-01			CYL&VALV,CGA,CARB,45/5500 ASSY	80	1,115.00	89,200.00
201568-01			Cylinder & Valve assembly, 45/5500, 90 degree	5	1,265.00	6,325.00
201275-02			PKGD,EPIC 3 AMP,CLOSED BRACKET	10	476.67	4,766.70
200715-01			EPIC BRACKET/AV3000,SERVICE KI	10	33.00	330.00
10012128			Q D,MALE,CHECKED *KB* Rectus Adapter for RIT	5	191.31	956.55
10008912			PACKING, PREFORMED	5	1.78	8.90
201564-02			RIT-PAK FAST ATTACK, 5.5, MEDIUM	5	2,048.26	10,241.30

Subtotal Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground) Total

234,194.25 0.00 \$234,194.25

Pricing quoted to meet and exceed GPO/NPP contract being used to make purchase.

This Quotation is subject to any applicable sales tax and shipping & handling charges that may apply. Tax and shipping charges are considered estimated and will be recalculated at the time of shipment to ensure they take into account the most current local tax information.

All returns must be processed within 30 days of receipt and require a return authorization number and are subject to a restocking fee.

Custom orders are not returnable. Effective tax rate will be applicable at the time of invoice.

